PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7490089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN ADAM LEKIVETZ	08/08/2022
JOSEPH ALBERT MORGAN	08/08/2022
CALEB BRIDGES KING	08/08/2022
BRADLEY ALLEN JONES	08/09/2022
MARK WALLACE BAILEY	08/15/2022
JACOB DAVIS RHYNE	08/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMP STATISTICAL DISCOVERY LLC	
Street Address:	SAS CAMPUS DRIVE	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17883065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9195956512

Email: mfitzsimmons@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KDB FIRM PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1080.100312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELE FITZSIMMONS

SIGNATURE: /Michele Fitzsimmons/

DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=1080_100312_Assignment#page1.tif source=1080_100312_Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket Number: 1080.100312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

Experiment Design Variants Evaluation Table GUI

and	are the subject of a patent application filed in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office
on	, under Application Serial No	, which application is identified as
Doc	ket No. 1080.100312	

WHEREAS, JMP Statistical Discovery LLC, a North Carolina corporation, located and doing business at SAS Campus Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said inventions and patent rights therefor throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS, AND DELIVERS TO ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent rights, patent applications, and inventor's certificates for said inventions, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and resulting patents, all right to sue for infringement or past infringement, and all patents and patent rights that may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned. that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket Number: 1080.100312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

/Ryan Adam Lekivetz/	08/08/2022
RYAN ADAM LEKIVETZ	Date
Post Office Address: 111 Brant Point Place Cary, North Carolina 27513	
/Joseph Albert Morgan/ JOSEPH ALBERT MORGAN	08/08/2022 Date
Post Office Address: 2714 Bembridge Drive Raleigh, North Carolina 2761	
/Caleb Bridges King/	08/08/2022
CALEB BRIDGES KING Post Office Address: 1112 Grenshaw Drive Morrisville, North Carolina 2	Date 7560
/Bradley Allen Jones/	08/09/2022
BRADLEY ALLEN JONES Post Office Address: 507 Ellynn Drive Cary, North Carolina 27511	Date
/Mark Wallace Bailey/	08/15/2022
MARK WALLACE BAILEY Post Office Address: 215 Reillywood Avenue Haddonfield, New Jersey 080	Date 33
/Jacob Davis Rhyne/ JACOB DAVIS RHYNE	08/08/2022 Date
Post Office Address: 233 Mark Ryan Lane Dallas, North Carolina 28034	

RECORDED: 08/17/2022